Indira Gandhi University Meerpur-Rewari



इंदिरा गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय मीरपुर-रेवाड़ी

(A State University Established under Haryana Act No. 29 of 2013) Recognized u/s 12 (b) & 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956

NOTIFICATION

It is for the information of all the concerned that summer vacations in Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari shall be observed from 20/05/2020 to 30/06/2020 in the University Teaching Departments and affiliated Colleges of Indira Gandhi university Meerpur running Under Graduate & Post Graduate courses (except Colleges of Education) during the session 2019-20. This is in accordance with already notified academic calendar vide Endst No IGU/Acad/2019/5388-5404 dated 24/10/2019.

It is expected from the teachers that during these summer vacations, they will acquire expertise in online methods of teaching and learning. This pandemic has forced us to adopt the online teaching and learning programmes.

> Sd/-Deputy Registrar (Acad.)

Endst. No. IGU/Acad./2020/1057-1110

Dated: 20.05.2020

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor, Haryana Raj Bhawan, Chandigarh (for kind information of the Hon'ble Chancellor).
- 2. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
- 3. The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, 16 Kotla Marg, New Delhi.
- 4. The Financial Commissioner and Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Director General, Higher Education Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 6. The Director, Technical Education Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 7. O.S.D. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari
- 8. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari
- 9. Dean Academic Affairs, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari
- 10. Deputy Controller of Examinations, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari
- 11. All the Chairpersons, University Teaching Departments, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari
- 12. All Branch Officers, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari
- 13. The Dean, Colleges, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari with the request to kindly circulate the above notification to all affiliated colleges of the University.
- 14. The Registrar, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra, M.D.University, Rohtak, Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa, BPS Mahila Vishwa Vidalya, Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat), Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind, Ch. Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani, Gurugram University, Gurugram.
- 15. Incharge, University website to upload the above notification on the University website.